

PS&E JOB NO : 10C515 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008197 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3643
 HWY : SR 101,117
 TITLE : US 101 AND SR 117
 PORT ANGELES SIGNALS
 MAJOR ELECTRICAL
 10C515
 PROJECT : , NH-STPF-9999(626)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 4 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 OLYMPIC ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VEI
 4230 TUMWATER TRUCK ROUTE 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1100 MERRILL CREEK PARKWAY
 98402-1405
 PORT ANGELES WA 983632469 TACOMA WA 984011093 EVERETT WA 982037120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100820 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100498

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-23.66 %			77.55 %		76.60 %
			45,300.00	34,582.00	-10,718.00	80,432.00	35,132.00	80,000.00	34,700.00	
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			66.67 %			505.67 %		177.78 %
	180.0000		9.0000	15.0000	1,080.00	54.5100	8,191.80	25.0000	2,880.00	
			1,620.00	2,700.00		9,811.80		4,500.00		
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			28.57 %			223.71 %		0.00 %
	200.0000		7.0000	9.0000	400.00	22.6600	3,132.00	7.0000	1,400.00	
			1,400.00	1,800.00		4,532.00		1,400.00		
4	REMOVING DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.			400.00 %			323.00 %		0.00 %
	30.0000		7.0000	35.0000	840.00	29.6100	678.30	7.0000	210.00	
			210.00	1,050.00		888.30		210.00		
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			177.78 %			228.89 %		77.78 %
	80.0000		9.0000	25.0000	1,280.00	29.6000	1,648.00	16.0000	1,280.00	
			720.00	2,000.00		2,368.00		1,280.00		560.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			150.00 %			48.75 %		200.00 %
	30.0000		4.0000	10.0000	180.00	5.9500	58.50	12.0000	360.00	
			120.00	300.00		178.50		360.00		240.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			5.26 %			25.16 %		28.42 %
	12.0000		47.5000	50.0000	30.00	59.4500	143.40	61.0000	732.00	
			570.00	600.00		713.40		732.00		162.00
8	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.			25.00 %			-10.75 %		50.00 %
	150.0000		4.0000	5.0000	150.00	3.5700	-64.50	6.0000	900.00	
			600.00	750.00		535.50		900.00		300.00
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			1,983.33 %			20,504.17 %		2,400.00 %
			24.00	500.00	476.00	4,945.00	4,921.00	600.00	576.00	
10	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10C515 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008197 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3643
 HWY : SR 101,117
 TITLE : US 101 AND SR 117
 PORT ANGELES SIGNALS
 MAJOR ELECTRICAL
 10C515
 PROJECT : , NH-STPF-9999(626)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 4 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
OLYMPIC ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. 4230 TUMWATER TRUCK ROUTE 98402-1405	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405	VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VEI 1100 MERRILL CREEK PARKWAY EVERETT WA 982037120
PORT ANGELES WA 983632469 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100820	TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	EVERETT WA 982037120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100498

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
11	COMMERCIAL HMA 10.9000	TON	200.0000 2,180.00	210.0000 2,289.00	5.00 % 109.00	249.6900 2,721.62	24.85 % 541.62	260.0000 2,834.00	30.00 % 654.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
13	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 200.0000	L.F.	68.5000 13,700.00	25.0000 5,000.00	-63.50 % -8,700.00	29.7300 5,946.00	-56.60 % -7,754.00	36.0000 7,200.00	-47.45 % -6,500.00	
14	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 28.0000	L.F.	45.0000 1,260.00	35.0000 980.00	-22.22 % -280.00	41.6200 1,165.36	-7.51 % -94.64	43.0000 1,204.00	-4.44 % -56.00	
15	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 130.0000	L.F.	21.0000 2,730.00	30.0000 3,900.00	42.86 % 1,170.00	35.6700 4,637.10	69.86 % 1,907.10	37.0000 4,810.00	76.19 % 2,080.00	
16	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 288.0000	S.F.	12.0000 3,456.00	6.0000 1,728.00	-50.00 % -1,728.00	4.1600 1,198.08	-65.33 % -2,257.92	7.0000 2,016.00	-41.67 % -1,440.00	
17	PLASTIC STOP LINE 30.0000	L.F.	23.0000 690.00	25.0000 750.00	8.70 % 60.00	5.9500 178.50	-74.13 % -511.50	31.0000 930.00	34.78 % 240.00	
18	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	110.0000 440.00	150.0000 600.00	36.36 % 160.00	118.9000 475.60	8.09 % 35.60	184.0000 736.00	67.27 % 296.00	
19	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 1 LINCOLN AND 8TH L.S.		14,500.00	16,000.00	10.34 % 1,500.00	18,007.00	24.19 % 3,507.00	18,000.00	24.14 % 3,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C515 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008197 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3643
 HWY : SR 101,117
 TITLE : US 101 AND SR 117
 PORT ANGELES SIGNALS
 MAJOR ELECTRICAL
 10C515
 PROJECT : , NH-STPF-9999(626)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 4 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
OLYMPIC ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. 4230 TUMWATER TRUCK ROUTE 98402-1405	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98401-1093	VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VEI 1100 MERRILL CREEK PARKWAY EVERETT WA 982037120
PORT ANGELES WA 983632469 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100820	TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	EVERETT WA 982037120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100498

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 2 LINCOLN AND 5TH L.S.		15,900.00	0.63 %	16,000.00	100.00 %	17,015.00	7.01 %	16,000.00	0.63 %
21	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 3 FIRST AND LINCOLN L.S.		56,500.00	70.80 %	96,500.00	40,000.00	78,753.00	39.39 %	89,000.00	57.52 %
22	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 4 FRONT AND LINCOLN L.S.		33,000.00	49.39 %	49,300.00	16,300.00	36,806.00	11.53 %	39,000.00	18.18 %
23	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 5 FRONT AND ENNIS L.S.		123,300.00	63.02 %	201,000.00	77,700.00	165,000.00	33.82 %	176,000.00	42.74 %
24	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 6 SR 117 AND MARINE DR L.S.		122,400.00	55.47 %	190,300.00	67,900.00	160,000.00	30.72 %	170,000.00	38.89 %
25	DIRECTIONAL BORING 200.0000 L.F.		91.5000	-8.20 %	84.0000	-1,500.00	100.8900	10.26 %	67.0000	-26.78 %
26	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		18,300.00	-36.31 %	16,800.00	-8,550.00	20,178.00	85.80 %	13,400.00	91.08 %
27	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 960.0000 HR		50.0000	-4.00 %	48.0000	-1,920.00	57.0700	14.14 %	58.0000	16.00 %
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		48,000.00	70.37 %	46,080.00	15,200.00	54,787.20	102.57 %	55,680.00	108.33 %
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 893.0000 S.F.		20.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-4,465.00	29.7300	48.65 %	30.0000	50.00 %
			17,860.00		13,395.00		26,548.89		26,790.00	8,930.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C515 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008197 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3643
 HWY : SR 101,117
 TITLE : US 101 AND SR 117
 PORT ANGELES SIGNALS
 MAJOR ELECTRICAL
 10C515
 PROJECT : , NH-STPF-9999(626)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 4 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
OLYMPIC ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. 4230 TUMWATER TRUCK ROUTE 98402-1405	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405	VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VEI 1100 MERRILL CREEK PARKWAY EVERETT WA 982037120
PORT ANGELES WA 983632469 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100820	TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	EVERETT WA 982037120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100498

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
30	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	6,240.00	-69.55 %	1,900.00	-4,340.00	5,232.00	-16.15 %	6,300.00	0.96 %
OTHER ITEMS										
31	CURE BOX	L.S.	2,500.00	82.80 %	4,570.00	2,070.00	595.00	-76.20 %	2,000.00	-20.00 %
32	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	55.0000	-18.18 %	45.0000	-550.00	53.5100	-2.71 %	103.0000	87.27 %
			3,025.00		2,475.00		2,943.05		5,665.00	2,640.00
33	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE A	EACH	1.0000	8.00 %	2,224.0000	2,402.0000	2,261.4800	1.69 %	5,300.0000	138.31 %
			2,224.00		2,402.00		2,261.48		5,300.00	3,076.00
34	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE B	EACH	1.0000	0.49 %	3,483.0000	3,500.0000	3,567.0000	2.41 %	6,100.0000	75.14 %
			3,483.00		3,500.00		3,567.00		6,100.00	2,617.00
35	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE C	EACH	1.0000	25.19 %	1,989.0000	2,490.0000	2,366.1100	18.96 %	4,200.0000	111.16 %
			1,989.00		2,490.00		2,366.11		4,200.00	2,211.00
36	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE D	EACH	1.0000	7.79 %	3,943.0000	4,250.0000	4,458.7500	13.08 %	7,100.0000	80.07 %
			3,943.00		4,250.00		4,458.75		7,100.00	3,157.00
37	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE E	EACH	1.0000	23.22 %	2,050.0000	2,526.0000	2,408.9100	17.51 %	5,000.0000	143.90 %
			2,050.00		2,526.00		2,408.91		5,000.00	2,950.00
38	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.	50.0000	150.00 %	30.0000	75.0000	59.4500	98.17 %	37.0000	23.33 %
			1,500.00		3,750.00	2,250.00	2,972.50	1,472.50	1,850.00	350.00
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 10C515 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008197 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3643
 HWY : SR 101,117
 TITLE : US 101 AND SR 117
 PORT ANGELES SIGNALS
 MAJOR ELECTRICAL
 10C515
 PROJECT : , NH-STPF-9999(626)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 4 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
OLYMPIC ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. 4230 TUMWATER TRUCK ROUTE 98402-1405 PORT ANGELES WA 983632469 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100820	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VEI 1100 MERRILL CREEK PARKWAY EVERETT WA 982037120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100498

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
40	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
41	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
42	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		1,000.00	-70.00 %	1,072.00	7.20 %	1,800.00	80.00 %	
43	SPECIALTY SIDEWALK BRICK PAVERS								
	11.0000 S.F.		500.0000	-50.00 %	138.5100	-72.30 %	154.0000	-69.20 %	
			5,500.00	-2,750.00	1,523.61	-3,976.39	1,694.00	-3,806.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$612,388.00	30.08%	\$823,736.26	34.51%	\$859,595.00	40.37%	
BASE TOTAL			\$612,388.00	30.08%	\$823,736.26	34.51%	\$859,595.00	40.37%	